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Manuel Farach, Esq.
Attorney at Law

McGlinchey Stafford PLLC
T 954.356.2528 F 954.756.8064 1 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1400
mfarach@mcglinchey.com Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

October 13, 2020

VIA U.S. MAIL and E-MAIL: kasey.o'connor@eog.myflorida.com

The Honorable Ron DeSantis

c/o Kasey B. O’Connor, Deputy General Counsel
400 S. Monroe Street, Suite 209

Tallahassee, FL 32399-6536

RE:  Nineteenth Judicial Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission Nominations for
Appointment to the Indian River County Court

Dear Governor DeSantis:

The Judicial Nominating Commission for the Nineteenth Judicial Circuit conducted applicant
interviews for the Indian River County Vacancy due to the resignation of County Court Judge David
Morgan on Tuesday, October 13, 2020.

The Commission is pleased to present to you, in alphabetical order, the following nominees for
appointment to the Indian River County Court:

1. Jeffrey P. Battista,
2. Elise M. Kearney,
3. Kiernan P. Moylan,
4. Robyn Stone, and
5. Rebecca I. White.

Hard copies and electronic copies of one (1) redacted application and one (1) un-redacted
application for the nominees will be sent under cover.

Please let us know when we may post the names of the nominees, and please feel free to contact
us with any questions or comments.
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Sincerely,

MF/dt

Manuel Farach, Esqg.

1324166.1

CC.

Members of the Nineteenth Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission
Barbara A. Kreitz Cook, Esqg. (Vice-Chair), via email: barbcook@barbcooklaw.com

Benjamin L. Bedard, Esq., via email: bbedard@rrbpa.com

Nita G. Denton, Esq., via email: ndenton@sa019.org

Bradley Rossway, Esg., via email: brossway@rosswayswan.com
Adam Schwartz, Esq., via email: aschwartz@foxmccluskey.com
Robert V. Schwerer, Esq., via email: schwerelaw@aol.com
Jennifer L. Williamson, Esq., via email: jlw@crarybuchanan.com




